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Fipe T PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of LECTURER ENGLISH (FEMALE) (BS-17) IN THE

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
1/36721541 FATYMAH ISHTIAQ RAWALPINDI

MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ

2/36711032 NAILA BOKHARI MULTAN
SYED ZIA-UR-REHMAN

3/36716249 KHADIJA RIAZ GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD RIAZ

4/36709419 RAEESA FAROOQ KHANEWAL
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ CHAUHDRY

5/36718741 IRAM YOUSAF R.Y. KHAN
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

6/36703495 ZUNERA BUKHARI BAHAWALPUR
SYED TAHIR HUSSAIN BUKHARI

7/36717643 SAIMA NAJIB CHAUDRY SHEIKHUPURA
NAJIB ULLAH ANJUM

8/36718072 SYEDA ZAHIRA IKRAM GUJRANWALA
SYED IKRAM UL HAQ

9/36708403 TOOBA FAROOQI PAKPATTAN
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ASHRAF FAROOQI

10/36705718 MONEEZA RAFIQ RAWALPINDI
MUHAMMAD RAFIQ SHAFIQ

11/36730123 ASMA ISHAQUE KASUR
MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE

12/36710240 KHAIR UN NISA BIBI MIANWALI
ABDUL HAMEED

13/36727156 ANUM NASEER LAHORE
NASEER UD DIN



200 posts of Lecturer English (Female) (BS-17)
in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
14/36700065 RABIA SHAHEEN LAHORE

MUZAMMAL HUSSAIN SHAHEEN

15/36709025 EESHA SAJID SIALKOT
MUHAMMAD SAJID

16/36707052 EZZAH SHAKIL BAHAWALPUR
MUHAMMAD SHAKIL

17/36714109 MEHAK ALI MULTAN
ASHFAQ HAIDER

18/36721372 ZOHA JAN TAGI D.G. KHAN
HIDAYAT ULLAH

19/36714616 PARWARASHA NAZIR FAISALABAD
NAZIR AHMAD ZAHID

20/36703986 SANA ALVI KHANEWAL
MUHAMMAD ASIF ALVI

21/36720537 AYESHA NISAR ABBASI RAWALPINDI
NISAR AHMED ABBASI

22/36703057 FROZA AHMED LAHORE
CHAUDARY SARFRAZ AHMED

23/36721000 TAYYABA IFTIKHAR M.B.DIN
IFTIKHAR AHMED GONDAL

24/36705287 SABA IDRIS LAHORE
IDRIS AHMED SIDDIQUI

25/36713961 MARYAM SAIDDIQA MULTAN
CHAUDHARY GHAZANFAR ALI

26/36713219 BASMA BATOOL SARGODHA
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

27/36700660 SANA NISAR RAWALPINDI
NISAR AHMAD

28/36717362 SARA MAQSOOD BAHAWAL NAGAR
MAQSOOD AHMAD

29/36705297 AYESHA RAUF NAROWAL
RAUF AHMAD

30/36716333 ANAM FAYYAZ BAHAWALPUR
FAYYAZ AHMAD

31/36706807 SANA QAZI BAHAWALPUR
MOHAMMAD ALI QAZI

32/36704359 SAMAR SOHAIL GUJRAT

SOHAIL AHMAD



200 posts of Lecturer English (Female) (BS-17)
in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

33/36705001 SIDRA MOEEZ SAHIWAL
MOEEZ UDDIN

34/36709460 SIDRA SIDDIQUE LAHORE
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

35/36706904 BAKHTAWER KARIM GUJRAT
ABDUL KARIM CHAUDHARY

36/36712706 MARYAM RAZA LAHORE
SYED HASNAIN RAZA

37/36707673 SAMAN RASHID LAHORE
MUHAMMAD RASHID

38/36703348 SYEDA AILYA RAZA MULTAN
SYED SHAHAB RAZA

39/36726709 KHALIDA RASOOL JHANG
GHULAM RASOOL

40/36700789 AFSHAN KHALID MULTAN
KHALID PERVAIZ

41/36705824 SADAF SIDDIQ BAHAWALPUR
MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ

42/36731774 ZUNAIRA ABBAS NAROWAL
ABBAS ALI

43/36705941 SHAZMEEN NAWAZ KHUSHAB
HAQ NAWAZ

44/36706432 BINISH I1QBAL VEHARI
MUHAMMAD IQBAL JAVED

45/36708989 SHABANA IQBAL BHAKKAR
MUHAMMAD IQBAL HAMEED

46/36700364 FATIMA CHAUDHARY VEHARI
FATEH MUHAMMAD

47/36713029 MANAAL IMTIAZ LAHORE
SHAHID IMTIAZ

48/36710773 IQRA ASLAM PAKPATTAN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM BHATTI

49/36718375 MONAZZAFA NOOR BAHAWALPUR
SHABBIR AHMAD

50/36702536 SYEDA HAJRA BATOOL GUJRANWALA
SYED ASAD ABBAS

51/36700878 SHAZIA MAHEEN R.Y. KHAN

GHULAM HUSSAIN



MERIT/APP.

NO.

200 posts of Lecturer English (Female) (BS-17)

in the Punjab Higher Education Department

52/36701859

53/36701596

54/36720091

55/36704452

56/36702607

57/36724103

58/36703246

59/36701278

60/36726587

61/36728831

62/36709128

63/36706636

64/36700712

65/36705251

66/36703511

67/36706696

68/36709951

69/36702331

70/36702549

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

FATIMA NAZ
ABDUL SATTAR

IQRA SAFDAR
MUHAMMAD SAFDAR ALI

YUMNA FATIMA
AMJAD ABBAS KAZMI

SWERA ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

SAIRA HASSAN
MIAN AHMAD HASSAN

MEHAK AFZAAL BUTTAR
AFZAAL AHMAD

ANMOL KIRAN
ZULFIQAR AHMAD

ZAINEB BASHIR
MUHAMMAD BASHIR

HAFIZA SANIA LATIF
MUHAMMAD LATIF MIRZA

KHAULA AHMED KHAN
SADAQAT AHMED KHAN

SABIHA 1QBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

GUL E ZAHRA
BASHIR AHMAD

ZARA MUZAMMIL
MUZAMMIL FARID

AMNA NAEEM
MUHAMMAD NAEEM ARSHED

TAYYABA NAQEEB
CHAUDHARY NAQEEB AHMAD QAMAR

KOMAL NAEEM
CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD NAEEM

RIDA AKHTAR GHUMMAN
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR GHUMMAN

MOMNA AZHAR BUTT
AZHAR MASOOD BUTT

ARNEEB ZAHOOR
ZAHOOR ANWAR

DOMICILE

R.Y. KHAN

KHANEWAL

GUJRAT

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

SHEIKHUPURA

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

M. GARH

KASUR

LAYYAH

LAHORE

MULTAN

KASUR

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

NAROWAL

R.Y. KHAN



MERIT/APP.

NO.

200 posts of Lecturer English (Female) (BS-17)

in the Punjab Higher Education Department

71/36722739

72/36703261

73/36719700

74/36703401

75/36728132

76/36711262

77/36712912

78/36722620

79/36728329

80/36708556

81/36721809

82/36702285

83/36701694

84/36700961

85/36715618

86/36705132

87/36704544

88/36706526

89/36708325

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

KHADIJA HASSAN
HASSAN NAWAZ

RABIA AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

SHEEZA TABISH
B K TABISH

MAHAM HANIA CHAUDHRY
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN CHAUDHRY

KAINAT IFTIKHAR
IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN

SHAHAR BANO
IRSHAD HUSSAIN HASHMI

MONA HANIF
MUHAMMAD HANIF

FARAH SAEED
SAEED IQBAL

FARIA MEHMOOD
MEHMOOD UL HASSAN

HAFSA KHAN
ASIF MAHMOOD KHAN NIZAMI

GHANWA MUZAFFAR
MUZAFFAR AHMED

LAYBA IMTIAZ
IMTIAZ ALI

SYEDA MUSBAT AROOBA
SYED MUBASHAR RAZA ZANJANI

FATIMA HABIBA
JAVAID IQBAL

BEANAZIR MUGHAL
MIRZA TANWIR JAVED

HUMAIRA HASSAN
MUHAMMAD HASSAN ABDUL AZIZ

MALIKA SEHRISH ISHAQUE
MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE

AMINA KANWAL RIAZ
MUHAMMAD RIAZ

QURSUM AZHAR
SHIEK AZHAR SHAMIM

DOMICILE

BHAKKAR

T.T. SINGH

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

NAROWAL

CHINIOT

GUJRAT

OKARA

MULTAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

JHANG

LAHORE

SARGODHA

KHUSHAB

OKARA

CHAKWAL

FAISALABAD

M. GARH



MERIT/APP.
NO.

90/36713438

91/36703713

92/36707386

93/36711102

94/36722912

95/36711394

96/36703368

97/36714137

98/36713225

99/36700055

100/36707519

101/36700847

102/36719919

103/36726700

104/36716592

105/36715374

106/36705916

107/36722301

200 posts of Lecturer English (Female) (BS-17)

in the Punjab Higher Education Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MARIYAM NADEEM
MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ NADEEM

TAIBA AROOJ
NASIR AHMED

MAMONA
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

AATIKAH HAMEED MALIK
MASOOD UL HAMEED MALIK

SABIHA ANUM
KHALID MEHMOOD KAHLON

ANAM AKHTAR
AKHTAR ALI

SIDRA ALI
ALl AHMED ANJUM

AlZA GUL
FAIZ- UL-HAQ

FOZIA PARVEEN
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

NABILA ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

AROMA JALEEL
ASHIQ JALEEL

UMM E FARWA
ZAHID HUSSAIN

SHAZIA BUKHARI
SYED MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN SHAH

MANAL AMAN
AMANAT MASIH

SHAMEEN IMRAN
IMRAN WAQAR

ANEEQA AWAIS
MUHAMMAD AWAIS

KOMAL
JAMIL BUTT

NOOR UL AIN
RIFFAT SALEEM

DOMICILE

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

SARGODHA

NAROWAL

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

SIALKOT

BAHAWAL NAGAR



MERIT/APP.
NO.

108/36707937

109/36703677

110/36702939

111/36714848

112/36701314

113/36725316

114/36717471

115/36703369

116/36709782

117/36703553

118/36724793

119/36721105

120/36711827

121/36720993

122/36720925

123/36702779

124/36708833

125/36703940

126/36710137

200 posts of Lecturer English (Female) (BS-17)

in the Punjab Higher Education Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ATIQA ABDUL QAYYUM
ABDUL QAYYUM

ASMA
MUHAMMAD BOOTA

AALIA MUNEER
MUNEER AHMAD

SAFIA BIBI
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

AMNA ZAFFAR
DR ZAFFAR 1QBAL MALIK

SYEDA AMARAH ZAHID
SYED ZAHID ALI

ATIKA KHALIQ
ABDUL KHALIQ

MAIRA KHAN
FARHAT HUSSAIN KHAN

RABIHA SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

SAYEDA TASMINA
SAYED NAYYER HUSSAIN

SYEDA TAHREEM FATIMA GILANI
SYED SAJAD HUSSAIN GILANI

MOMINA TARIQ
TARIQ NASEEM AWAN

MARIA KHAN
MUHAMMAD ZAHEER KHAN

HURRIYA ZAHRA
TAHIR MAHMOOD

ASIA NOREEN
MUHAMMAD NIAZ

SAIRA ABDULHYE
ABDULHYE

SUNDUS FAROOQ KIANI
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ KHAN KIANI

BUSHRA MERAJ
MERAJ ALl FAROOQI

IFRA ANAM
MUKHTAR AHMED

DOMICILE

GUJRANWALA

SHEIKHUPURA

M. GARH

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

MULTAN

BAHAWAL NAGAR

SARGODHA

T.T. SINGH

ATTOCK

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

LAYYAH

T.T. SINGH

JEHLUM

MULTAN

SARGODHA



MERIT/APP.
NO.

127/36700566

128/36705036

129/36712959

130/36705617

131/36706527

132/36702877

133/36731875

134/36712955

135/36705494

136/36709126

137/36702108

138/36722590

139/36703292

140/36715450

141/36706713

142/36703034

143/36704256

144/36713691

200 posts of Lecturer English (Female) (BS-17)

in the Punjab Higher Education Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AATQA MAHMOOD
MUHAMMAD TARIQ MAHMOOD

HAFSA ZAFAR
ZAFAR I1QBAL

UM E LAILA
SYED IMTIAZ HUSSAIN SHAH

MEHVISH ANWAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MAHA FAROOQ
KHALID FAROOQ AKBAR

FAIZA HAMID
SHEIKH HAMID RAZA

QURAT UL AIN ALI
SYED ASIF HASAN RIZVI

SHAZIA PARVEEN
LIAQAT ALI

SAMAN ALI
RIASAT ALI AZHAR

FARWA MANZOOR
MANZOOR AHMED

MUNTAHA FATIMA
MASOOD UL HASSAN QURESHI

KHADIJA RIAZ
RIAZ AHMAD TAHIR

AQSA GHULAM HUSSAIN
GHULAM HUSSAIN

NAZIA GULL
JAN MUHAMMAD

SADAF RASHID
MUHAMMAD RASHID JAVAID

HAFIZA NAYLA FATIMA
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

ZAHRA SAEED
SAEED AHMAD

SIDRA RAFAQAT
RAFAQAT ALI KHAN

DOMICILE

VEHARI

HAFIZABAD

SARGODHA

KASUR

OKARA

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

OKARA

R.Y. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

VEHARI

NANKANA SAHIB

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

KASUR

LAHORE

KASUR



MERIT/APP.
NO.

145/36708151

146/36715722

147/36703590

148/36702391

149/36713288

150/36716225

151/36714519

152/36700922

153/36717007

154/36705518

155/36706143

156/36700320

157/36711869

158/36715936

159/36705313

160/36719163

161/36730358

162/36710884

163/36720641

200 posts of Lecturer English (Female) (BS-17)

in the Punjab Higher Education Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

FAIZA AROOB
ABDUL WAJID RAJPUT

SAMREEN SATAISH
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE SALEEMI

ASIFA BIBI
LEHRASAB KHAN

SUMAIRA ZAFAR
ZAFAR I1QBAL

SOBIA MASOOD
KHALID MASOOD

RAFIA ZUBBIR
MUHAMMAD ZUBBIR

ANILA BIBI
GUL MUHAMMAD

AYESHA RIAZ
RIAZ AHMAD

AMMARA AZHAR
AZHAR

ATTIA RASOOL
RANA MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

NAVEEN AKRAM
AKRAM RASHID

QANDEEL RASHEED
KHALID RASHEED

SAMRA MASOOD
MASOOD AHMED

MALAIKA
SHER MUHAMMAD

SARAH GUL
ATTA ULLAH KHAN

ALMAS FATIMA
ABDUL RAHIM KHAN

NAHEED RANA

RANA MUHAMMAD YAQOOB KHAN

AQSA WARIS
WARIS 1QBAL

YUMNA REHMAN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN

DOMICILE

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

JEHLUM

SAHIWAL

RAWALPINDI

M. GARH

ATTOCK

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

OKARA

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

MIANWALI

M. GARH

R.Y. KHAN

GUJRANWALA

KHANEWAL



200 posts of Lecturer English (Female) (BS-17)
in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

164/36722381 HOURIA BAQIR LAHORE
MUHAMMAD BAQIR

165/36715572 KIRAN SALEEM LODHRAN
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

166/36706766 MARIAM SHAHZADI OKARA
RANA ASHIQ ALI KHAN

167/36704061 SHUMAILA ASHRAF CHAKWAL
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

168/36721026 ANIZA BATOOL LAHORE
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

169/36706394 URWA NAEEM MULTAN
MUHAMMAD NAEEM

170/36717129 RIDA NOOR FAISALABAD
NOOR HASSAN

171/36708926 SAMINA KOUSAR FAISALABAD
ABDUL MAJEED

172/36701315 HADIA SAMI KHAN D.G. KHAN
ABDUL SAMI

173/36700721 FAIZA AMIN FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD AMIN

174/36702702 SADIA RIFFAT SARGODHA
RIFFAT 1QBAL GORAYA

175/36713442 RIDAH SHAMSHAD LAHORE
SHAMSHAD MASIH

176/36725258 AQSA ASIF SARGODHA
MUHAMMAD ASIF ALI

177/36721766 RABIA SIDDIQUE GUJRAT
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

178/36702592 ZAINAB JAMSHED MULTAN
RANA JAMSHED ANJUM

179/36717837 NIMRA RAFIQUE GUJRANWALA
RAFIQ UL REHMAN

180/36715880 NERMEEN AHMAD SHEIKHUPURA
ASHFAQ AHMAD MALIK

181/36717037 ZAREEN SAHAR FAISALABAD

NAZIR AHMAD



200 posts of Lecturer English (Female) (BS-17)
in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

182/36721962 MOHNIA MUSHTAQ LAHORE
MUSHTAQ AHMAD

183/36704085 AMNA FAROOQ FAISALABAD
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

184/36716199 BUSHRA NASIM CHINIOT
NASIM AHMAD

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

228/36709540 SARA SHERRIFF MULTAN
SAMUEL SHERRIFF

276/36703675 ATTIA TUL BARI JHANG
HAFIZ ARIFULLAH

427/36722388 SABIHA TARIQ SIALKOT
TARIQ MAHMOOD

441/36722015 MARINA MUBASHAR SARGODHA
MUBASHAR AHMED

450/36705101 ASTAR AKBER GUJRANWALA
AKBER MURAD

468/36700202 SABA AZ1Z LAHORE
AZIZ ASIR

472/36704211 NEELAM NASIR SARGODHA
NASIR MASHI

485/36710537 UZMA TAHIR CHINIOT
CHUADRY MUBARAK AHMAD TAHIR

508/36710699 ZENOBIA SALEEM R.Y. KHAN
SALEEM MASIH

515/36705223 ASMA AKBAR GUJRANWALA

AKBAR MASEEH

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

418/36716441 TAHSEEN MUHAMMAD LAHORE
MUHAMMAD KHAN

487/36714426 AYESHA ASGHAR SARGODHA
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

528/36708065 IRUM SHEHZADI SHEIKHUPURA
SYED TASADAQ HUSSAIN



200 posts of Lecturer English (Female) (BS-17)
in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
577/36719795 SEEMAB AFZAL FAISALABAD

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

629/36701567 FATIMA GHAFOOR VEHARI
DOCTOR ABDUL GHAFOOR

633/36700082 NAIMA ZAFAR LAHORE
ZAFAR UL HASSAN BUTT

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 31-08 -2021
CASE NO. 09-RB-2020



